
2021-2022 CT Duckpins Tournament Series
Event #4 - Handicapped Doubles Results

Lucky Strike Lanes, Mansfield
December 11 & 18

36 entries

Rank Bowler Sub-Tot Handi Total Bowler Sub-Tot Handi Total Team Total Prize
1 Walt Loteczka 625 200 825 Brian Ewing 788 65 853 1,678 $415.00
2 Brian Ewing 786 65 851 Chris Ganoe 679 130 809 1,660 $360.00
3 Gary Santora 780 85 865 Dave Dupuis 628 125 753 1,618 $220.00
4 John Blais 730 75 805 Paul Grohs 727 75 802 1,607 $115.00
5 Tom Clauson 712 140 852 Michael Sr Caplette 647 105 752 1,604
6 Tom Dominique 550 220 770 Michael Sr Caplette 723 105 828 1,598
7 Tom Clauson 726 140 866 Michael Nicholson 615 110 725 1,591
8 Michael Caro 654 160 814 Mike Jr Lapointe 637 140 777 1,591
8 Tony Santiago 585 195 780 Ray Altiery 670 140 810 1,590
10 Stacy Kelley 704 125 829 Brian Varner 643 115 758 1,587
11 Kevin Quinn 677 115 792 Madison Dominique 582 200 782 1,574
12 Kevin Quinn 696 115 811 Austin Neil 572 190 762 1,573
13 Brian Ewing 748 65 813 Mike Hounshell 538 220 758 1,571
14 Miguel Vargas 553 240 793 Scott Owen 595 180 775 1,568
15 Phil Clough 599 110 709 John Blais 770 75 845 1,554
16 Rich Desroches 600 225 825 Ernie Morris 516 200 716 1,541
17 Steve Holland 585 165 750 Tom Dominique 570 220 790 1,540
18 Brandon Dominique 695 95 790 Roger Jr Miles 564 185 749 1,539
19 Mike Ware 621 130 751 Joel Lempicki 647 140 787 1,538
20 Brian Ewing 712 65 777 Tom Clauson 615 140 755 1,532
21 Dan Arcari 486 270 756 Jim Foley 591 180 771 1,527
22 Brandon Dominique 698 95 793 Jeff Corneliuson 563 170 733 1,526
23 Pat III Ruffo 607 140 747 Jimmy Mulvihill 678 100 778 1,525
24 Kristen Cochefski 679 120 799 Matthew Ganoe 602 120 722 1,521
25 Ericka Destefano 705 135 840 Kevin Martin 566 105 671 1,511
26 Mike Stacy 610 155 765 Paul Grohs 671 75 746 1,511
26 Tom Clauson 615 140 755 Michael Sr Caplette 645 105 750 1,505
28 Jesse Dietsch 682 85 767 Jimmy Mulvihill 632 100 732 1,499
29 Ericka Destefano 583 135 718 Sue Roscello 548 225 773 1,491
30 Pat III Ruffo 606 140 746 Paul Grohs 666 75 741 1,487
31 Jesse Dietsch 662 85 747 Bruce Gordneer 577 155 732 1,479
32 Sue Roscello 500 225 725 Paul Grohs 676 75 751 1,476
33 Robert Walker 596 145 741 Jim Ferris 581 115 696 1,437
34 Maurice Roy 573 145 718 David Oakes 571 140 711 1,429
35 Walter Rubacha 512 155 667 Alex Rubacha 573 180 753 1,420
36 Alex Rubacha 509 180 689 Walter Rubacha 513 155 668 1,357



2021-2022 CT Duckpins Tournament Series
Event #4 - Handicapped Singles Results

Lucky Strike Lanes, Mansfield
December 11 & 18

72 Entries

Bowler Avg Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Gm4 Gm5 Sub-Tot Handi Total Prize
1 Tom Clauson 125 122 160 129 148 167 726 140 866 $50.00
2 Gary Santora 138 119 181 190 172 118 780 85 865 dbls prize
3 Brian Ewing 143 143 164 174 148 159 788 65 853 dbls prize
4 Tom Clauson 125 164 144 114 164 126 712 140 852 $50.00
5 Brian Ewing 143 202 149 127 149 159 786 65 851 dlbs prize
6 John Blais 141 157 167 146 169 131 770 75 845 $50.00
7 Ericka Destefano 126 128 142 139 127 169 705 135 840
8 Stacy Kelley 128 144 147 156 122 135 704 125 829
9 Michael Sr Caplette 133 158 147 139 150 129 723 105 828

10 Walt Loteczka 109 133 96 135 137 124 625 200 825 dbls prize
11 Rich Desroches 103 126 123 107 115 129 600 225 825
12 Michael Caro 119 128 130 135 125 136 654 160 814
13 Brian Ewing 143 132 199 132 148 137 748 65 813
14 Kevin Quinn 131 132 143 127 120 174 696 115 811
15 Ray Altiery 125 130 141 126 142 131 670 140 810
16 Chris Ganoe 127 172 125 96 133 153 679 130 809 dbls prize
17 John Blais 141 140 162 162 108 158 730 75 805 dbls prize
18 Paul Grohs 141 113 153 172 136 153 727 75 802 dbls prize
19 Kristen Cochefski 130 163 122 149 110 135 679 120 799
20 Brandon Dominique 136 169 129 105 155 140 698 95 793
21 Miguel Vargas 99 133 100 118 112 90 553 240 793
22 Kevin Quinn 131 110 148 137 145 137 677 115 792
23 Brandon Dominique 136 140 153 136 128 138 695 95 790
24 Tom Dominique 104 109 122 99 134 106 570 220 790
25 Joel Lempicki 125 108 122 115 157 145 647 140 787
26 Madison Dominique 109 112 112 111 131 116 582 200 782
27 Tony Santiago 111 115 88 125 160 97 585 195 780
28 Jimmy Mulvihill 134 150 130 111 148 139 678 100 778
29 Brian Ewing 143 123 125 164 139 161 712 65 777
30 Mike Jr Lapointe 125 112 119 140 125 141 637 140 777
31 Scott Owen 114 106 118 83 147 141 595 180 775
32 Sue Roscello 103 107 121 116 113 91 548 225 773
33 Jim Foley 114 103 125 126 107 130 591 180 771
34 Tom Dominique 104 106 101 104 120 119 550 220 770
35 Jesse Dietsch 138 152 130 159 143 98 682 85 767



36 Mike Stacy 121 131 129 143 98 109 610 155 765
37 Austin Neil 112 127 108 116 114 107 572 190 762
38 Brian Varner 131 178 105 122 114 124 643 115 758
39 Mike Hounshell 105 110 106 103 108 111 538 220 758
40 Dan Arcari 92 121 96 84 95 90 486 270 756
41 Tom Clauson 125 124 143 115 123 110 615 140 755
42 Tom Clauson 125 133 115 128 108 131 615 140 755
43 Dave Dupuis 128 133 121 128 102 144 628 125 753 dbls prize
44 Alex Rubacha 115 122 120 116 110 105 573 180 753
45 Michael Sr Caplette 133 95 129 142 149 132 647 105 752
46 Paul Grohs 141 122 144 146 132 132 676 75 751
47 Mike Ware 127 139 142 107 120 113 621 130 751
48 Michael Sr Caplette 133 160 111 127 120 127 645 105 750
49 Steve Holland 118 104 101 137 140 103 585 165 750
50 Roger Jr Miles 113 101 105 124 132 102 564 185 749
51 Pat III Ruffo 125 110 100 162 103 132 607 140 747
52 Jesse Dietsch 138 131 108 112 152 159 662 85 747
53 Pat III Ruffo 125 161 100 121 112 112 606 140 746
54 Paul Grohs 141 116 105 141 159 150 671 75 746
55 Paul Grohs 141 123 132 154 126 131 666 75 741
56 Robert Walker 123 120 105 130 130 111 596 145 741
57 Jeff Corneliuson 117 129 109 109 105 111 563 170 733
58 Jimmy Mulvihill 134 130 127 108 135 132 632 100 732
59 Bruce Gordneer 121 107 115 122 114 119 577 155 732
60 Michael Nicholson 132 125 123 125 132 110 615 110 725
61 Sue Roscello 103 97 112 98 100 93 500 225 725
62 Matthew Ganoe 129 163 122 102 106 109 602 120 722
63 Maurice Roy 123 152 108 109 110 94 573 145 718
64 Ericka Destefano 126 110 101 106 123 143 583 135 718
65 Ernie Morris 110 93 101 101 94 127 516 200 716
66 David Oakes 125 106 119 109 118 119 571 140 711
67 Phil Clough 132 109 128 121 105 136 599 110 709
68 Jim Ferris 131 128 119 134 99 101 581 115 696
69 Alex Rubacha 115 99 112 93 107 98 509 180 689
70 Kevin Martin 133 103 116 118 110 119 566 105 671
71 Walter Rubacha 121 83 87 93 109 141 513 155 668
72 Walter Rubacha 121 91 101 98 100 122 512 155 667



2021-2022 CT Duckpins Tournament Series
Event #4 - Scratch Results

Lucky Strike Lanes, Mansfield
December 11 & 18

18 Entries

Bowler Pool Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Gm4 Gm5 Total Prize
1 Brian Ewing 143 164 174 148 159 788 $90.00
2 Brian Ewing 202 149 127 149 159 786
3 Gary Santora 119 181 190 172 118 780 $54.00
4 John Blais 157 167 146 169 131 770 $36.00
5 Brian Ewing 132 199 132 148 137 748
6 John Blais 140 162 162 108 158 730
7 Paul Grohs 113 153 172 136 153 727
8 Tom Clauson 122 160 129 148 167 726
9 Michael Sr Caplette 158 147 139 150 129 723

10 Brian Ewing 123 125 164 139 161 712
11 Tom Clauson 164 144 114 164 126 712
12 Ericka Destefano 128 142 139 127 169 705
13 Stacy Kelley 144 147 156 122 135 704
14 Brandon Dominique 169 129 105 155 140 698
15 Kevin Quinn 132 143 127 120 174 696
16 Brandon Dominique 140 153 136 128 138 695
17 Jesse Dietsch 152 130 159 143 98 682
18 Chris Ganoe 172 125 96 133 153 679
19 Kristen Cochefski 163 122 149 110 135 679
20 Jimmy Mulvihill 150 130 111 148 139 678
21 Kevin Quinn 110 148 137 145 137 677
22 Paul Grohs 122 144 146 132 132 676
23 Paul Grohs 116 105 141 159 150 671
24 Ray Altiery 130 141 126 142 131 670
25 Paul Grohs 123 132 154 126 131 666
26 Jesse Dietsch 131 108 112 152 159 662
27 Michael Caro 128 130 135 125 136 654
28 Joel Lempicki 108 122 115 157 145 647
29 Michael Sr Caplette 95 129 142 149 132 647
30 Michael Sr Caplette 160 111 127 120 127 645
31 Brian Varner 178 105 122 114 124 643
32 Mike Jr Lapointe 112 119 140 125 141 637
33 Jimmy Mulvihill 130 127 108 135 132 632
34 Dave Dupuis 133 121 128 102 144 628
35 Walt Loteczka 133 96 135 137 124 625



36 Mike Ware 139 142 107 120 113 621
37 Tom Clauson 124 143 115 123 110 615
38 Tom Clauson 133 115 128 108 131 615
39 Michael Nicholson 125 123 125 132 110 615
40 Mike Stacy 131 129 143 98 109 610
41 Pat III Ruffo 110 100 162 103 132 607
42 Pat III Ruffo 161 100 121 112 112 606
43 Matthew Ganoe 163 122 102 106 109 602
44 Rich Desroches 126 123 107 115 129 600
45 Phil Clough 109 128 121 105 136 599
46 Robert Walker 120 105 130 130 111 596
47 Scott Owen 106 118 83 147 141 595
48 Jim Foley 103 125 126 107 130 591
49 Tony Santiago 115 88 125 160 97 585
50 Steve Holland 104 101 137 140 103 585
51 Ericka Destefano 110 101 106 123 143 583
52 Madison Dominique 112 112 111 131 116 582
53 Jim Ferris 128 119 134 99 101 581
54 Bruce Gordneer 107 115 122 114 119 577
55 Maurice Roy 152 108 109 110 94 573
56 Alex Rubacha 122 120 116 110 105 573
57 Austin Neil 127 108 116 114 107 572
58 David Oakes 106 119 109 118 119 571
59 Tom Dominique 109 122 99 134 106 570
60 Kevin Martin 103 116 118 110 119 566
61 Roger Jr Miles 101 105 124 132 102 564
62 Jeff Corneliuson 129 109 109 105 111 563
63 Miguel Vargas 133 100 118 112 90 553
64 Tom Dominique 106 101 104 120 119 550
65 Sue Roscello 107 121 116 113 91 548
66 Mike Hounshell 110 106 103 108 111 538
67 Ernie Morris 93 101 101 94 127 516
68 Walter Rubacha 83 87 93 109 141 513
69 Walter Rubacha 91 101 98 100 122 512
70 Alex Rubacha 99 112 93 107 98 509
71 Sue Roscello 97 112 98 100 93 500
72 Dan Arcari 121 96 84 95 90 486



2021-2022 CT Duckpins Tournament Series

Event #4

Lucky Strike Lanes, Mansfield

December 11 & 18

Bowler Points
Alex Rubacha 45
Austin Neil 46
Brandon Dominique 68
Brian Ewing 85
Brian Varner 45
Bruce Gordneer 25
Chris Ganoe 67
Dan Arcari 43
Dave Dupuis 40
David Oakes 17
Ericka Destefano 81
Ernie Morris 18
Gary Santora 81
Jeff Corneliuson 26
Jesse Dietsch 53
Jim Ferris 15
Jim Foley 50
Jimmy Mulvihill 60
Joel Lempicki 58
John Blais 82
Kevin Martin 13
Kevin Quinn 74
Kristen Cochefski 64
Madison Dominique 57
Matthew Ganoe 21
Maurice Roy 20
Michael Caro 71
Michael Nicholson 23
Michael Sr Caplette 79
Miguel Vargas 63
Mike Hounshell 45
Mike Jr Lapointe 54
Mike Stacy 47
Mike Ware 37
Pat III Ruffo 37
Paul Grohs 70
Phil Clough 16



Ray Altiery 68
Rich Desroches 73
Robert Walker 28
Roger Jr Miles 33
Scott Owen 52
Stacy Kelley 75
Steve Holland 35
Sue Roscello 56
Tom Clauson 87
Tom Dominique 65
Tony Santiago 56
Walt Loteczka 73
Walter Rubacha 17


